Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anatoly Gosis	10/20/2006
Shannon B. Reading	10/20/2006
Joseph E. Fabin	10/20/2006
Frank Otte	10/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11556376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)978-8766 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5405 Email: jcook@quarles.com Jack M. Cook Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480805.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack M. Cook

PATENT REEL: 018479 FRAME: 0124

500174072

Total Attachments: 7
source=ITW05asg#page1.tif
source=ITW05asg#page2.tif
source=ITW05asg#page3.tif
source=ITW05asg#page4.tif
source=ITW05asg#page5.tif
source=ITW05asg#page6.tif
source=ITW05asg#page7.tif

For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🔲 Foreign Rights	
For: 🛛 U.S. Application or 🔲 U.S. Pater	nt
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of hereby acknowledged, and for other good and
ASSIGNORS (inventors):	
Anatoly Gosis Name	552 South Burno Drive, Palatine, IL 60067 Address Citizenship U.S.A.
Shannon B. Reading Name	3240 Old Carriage Drive, Easton, PA 18045 Address Citizenship U.S.A.
Joseph E. Fabin Name	2745 North 76 Ct, Elmwood Park, IL 607067 Address Citizenship U.S.A.
Frank Otte Name	Trank Uth 10-20-04 1723 Robbie Lane, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 Address Citizenship U.S.A.
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:	
ASSIGNEE:	
Illinois Tool Works Inc. Type name of ASSIGNEE A Delaware Corporation	3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, IL 60025 Address
and the successors, assigns and legal rep	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
the entire right, title and integral an undivided	erest _ percent (_%) interest
	sessions and in all foreign countries, including dall improvements which are disclosed in the

QBMKE\5982860.1

For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🔲 Foreign Rights	
For: 🛛 U.S. Application or 🔲 U.S. Pat	tent
ASSIGNME	INT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which valuable consideration,	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and
ASSIGNORS (inventors):	
Anatoly Gosis Name	
Shannon B. Reading Name	552 South Burno Drive, Palatine, IL 60067 Address Citizenship U.S.A. 3240 Old Carriage Drive, Easton, PA 18045 Address Citizenship U.S.A.
Joseph E. Fabin Name	
Erank Otte Name	2745 North 76 Ct, Elmwood Park, IL 607067 Address Citizenship U.S.A. 1723 Robbie Lane, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 Address Citizenship U.S.A.
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:	,
ASSIGNEE:	
Illinois Tool Works Inc. Type name of ASSIGNEE A Delaware Corporation	3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, IL 60025 Address
and the successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	_ percent (_%) interest
for the United States and its territorial pos all rights to claim priority in and to any and invention entitled:	sessions and in all foreign countries, including dall improvements which are disclosed in the

QBMKE\5982860.1

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTIPLE-TEMPERATURE INDICATOR STICK and which is found in

(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on; or
(c)	U.S. application serial no
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known.
(d)	International application no. PCT/
(e)	U.S. patent noissued
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

QBMKE\5982860.1

Anatoly Gosis

Type Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date: October 20th, 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2003 day of October, 2006.

Notary Public State of Flinois

OFFICIAL SEAL

EVELYN M. RUDD

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-1-2009

ITW DOCKET NO. 20399 Q&B DOCKET NO. 480805.00005

Shannon B. Reading
Type Name of Inventor

Date: October 20, 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of October, 2006.

Notary Public State of My Commission Expires:

ANTHONY F LEONETTI

Notary Public, Middlesex Cty, NJ Commission Expires Nov. 29-2010

MailBoxes Etc #0912

ITW DOCKET NO. 20399 Q&B DOCKET NO. 480805.00005

Joseph E. Fabin

Type Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Date: October 20, 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>20¹²</u>day of October, 2006.

Notary Public State of Thinois

My Commission Expires: 7~1-2009

OFFICIAL SEAL
EVELYN M. RUDD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-1-2009

ITW DOCKET NO. 20399 Q&B DOCKET NO. 480805.00005

Frank Otte

Type Name of Inventor

Inoul Oth
Signature of Inventor

Date: October 2016, 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _20* day of October, 2006.

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Expires: フーレー2009

OFFICIAL SEAL
EVELYN M. RUDD
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-1-2009

QBMKE\5982860.1

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

PATENT